KAT23576 93L S.L.C.

| AMENDMENT NO Calendar No |
|--|
| Purpose: To modify the definition of "Indian Boarding School". |
| IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES-118th Cong., 1st Sess. |
| S. 1723 |
| To establish the Truth and Healing Commission on Indian Boarding School Policies in the United States, and for other purposes. |
| Referred to the Committee on and ordered to be printed |
| Ordered to lie on the table and to be printed |
| Amendment intended to be proposed by Mr. Daines |
| Viz: |
| 1 On page 7, strike lines 18 through 21 and insert the |
| 2 following: |
| 3 (iv) was operational before 1969; |
| 4 (B) a site of an institution identified by |
| 5 the Department of the Interior in appendices A |
| and B of the report entitled "Federal Indian |
| 7 Boarding School Initiative Investigative Re- |
| 8 port" and dated May 2022 (or a successor re- |
| 9 port); or |

2

KAT23576 93L S.L.C.

1 (C) any other institution that implemented 2 Indian Boarding School Policies, including an 3 Indian day school.